11 January 2022

## Collection Arrangement on "Commemorative Banknote of the Olympic Winter Games Beijing 2022"

Bank of China (Hong Kong) announced that after careful consideration of the latest COVID-19 situation, the collection of the "Commemorative Banknote of the Olympic Winter Games Beijing 2022" ("Commemorative Banknote") originally scheduled to be held from 22 January 2022 will be postponed in order to protect the health and safety of the public and its staff. Successful applicants will be notified individually of the postponement via their chosen notification method.

The Bank will continue to closely monitor and assess the latest situation, and will make further announcement on 21 January. If the circumstances permit, the Bank will arrange banknote collection as soon as possible and notify the successful applicants individually about the details. The latest collection arrangement will also be posted under "What's New" in the Commemorative Banknote website (banknote.bochk.com/beijing2022). The Bank expresses its heartfelt appreciation to the public for their support for the Commemorative Banknote, and sincerely apologises for any inconvenience caused.

For enquiries, please contact the Bank via Online Chat or the Enquiry Hotline on (852) 3988 1818.

- End -

## About Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited ("BOCHK") is a leading commercial banking group in Hong Kong with strong market positions in all major businesses. We have the most extensive local branch network and diverse service platforms in Hong Kong, including more than 180 branches, 280 automated banking centres, over 1,100 self-service machines, as well as efficient e-channels such as Internet and Mobile Banking services. We offer a comprehensive range of financial, investment and wealth management services to personal, corporate and institutional customers. We are actively pushing forward our regional development and expanding our business in the Southeast Asian region. With our branches and subsidiaries in Thailand, Malaysia, Vietnam, the Philippines, Indonesia, Cambodia, Laos, Brunei and Myanmar, we support customers in the region with professional and high-quality financial services.

BOCHK is one of the three note-issuing banks and the sole clearing bank for Renminbi ("RMB") business in Hong Kong. Our strong RMB franchise has made us the first choice for customers in RMB business. Through close cooperation with our parent bank Bank of China, we provide a full range of high-quality cross-border services to multinationals, cross-border customers, mainland enterprises going global, central banks and super-sovereign organisations.

BOC Hong Kong (Holdings) Limited, BOCHK's holding company, is one of the largest listed companies on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong, with stock code "2388" and ADR OTC Symbol "BHKLY".